

Attorney Docket No. 2064-00100

U.S.: DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10.1201 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name and address of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): GB BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION Name: KMG-BERNUTH, INC. 1800 Concord Pike Internal Address: 10611 Harwin, Suite 402 Wilmington, Delaware 19850 Street Address: 10611 Harwin, Suite 402 Individual ☐ Association City/State/Zip: Houston, Texas 77036 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ Corporation-State of Texas ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Other – Corporation – State of Delaware ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No Other – Corporation – State of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 3. Nature of conveyance: representative designation is attached: \( \subseteq \text{Yes} \) Assignment ☐ Merger (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 
Yes 
No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: October 3, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Mark if additional numbers attached Trademark Registration No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 00732024 00821851 00821805 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. Total number of applications and trademarks concerning document should be mailed: involved: 3 Marcella D. Watkins, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00 Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267  $\Box$ Enclosed Houston, Texas 77253-3267 Telephone: (713) 238-8000 Facsimile: (713) 238-8008 Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account 10/29/2001 AAHHED1 00000165 032769 0732024 Charge Deposit Account Number: 03-2769 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeremy P. Welch October 18, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 9

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OWNER:		KMG-BERNUTH,				
REGISTRA	ATION NO.:	0732024	8 §			
REGISTRA	ATION DATE:	May 29, 1962	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			
MARK:		ANSAR	\$ \$ &			
CLASS:		005	§ §			
					Docket Date:	t No.:2064-00100 October 2, 2001
	REVOCA	TION/APPOINTME OR AUTHORIZ			RNEY	
290	sistant Commission 00 Crystal Drive ington, VA 22202					
1.		eby revoke all previoused application.	is powers of a	attorney or authorney	orization	of agents in the
2.	I hereby revoke less than all previous powers of attorney or authorization of agents in the above application. Revocation applies to the following person(s): (given name(s) and registration number(s))					
3.		hereby appoint the ford application, and to the rewith:	~ .	` '	•	• •
	CONLEY, R	OSE & TAYON, P.C	., Attorneys A	At Law, Chase T	Fower, 6	500 Travis Street,

The correspondence address is NOT affected by this communication.

Change the correspondence address and direct all future correspondence to:

MARCELLA D. WATKINS CONLEY, ROSE & TAYON, P.C. Chase Tower 600 Travis Street, Suite 1800 Houston, Texas 77002-3267

Suite 1800, Houston, Texas 77002-2912.

56474.01/2064.00100

4.

 $\boxtimes$ 

# REVOCATION/APPOINTMENT OF POWER OF ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT - continued

	I am the	e:					
		Applicant(s) (signatures of all applicants are required).					
		_	ecord of the entire interest. under 37 CFR 3.73(b)		is enclosed. has already been filed in this application.		
KMG-BER	NUTH,	INC.					
By: DAVID L.	HATCH	ER	Date				
President Address: 106	11 Harw:	in, Suite 402					

56474.01/2064.00100

Houston, Texas 77036

#### TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR: GB BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE: KMG-BERNUTH, INC.

BOX ASSIGNMENT
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, VA 22202-3513

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

WHEREAS, GB BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1800 Concord Pike, Wilmington, Delaware 19850 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE		
DACONATE	821,805	January 10, 1967		
ANSAR	732,024	February 6, 1961		
BUENO	821,851	January 10, 1967		

WHEREAS, KMG-BERNUTH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located, with a principal place of business at 10611 Harwin, Suite 402, Houston, Texas 77036 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof. Dated effective as of: October 3, 2000 GB BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION Name: Robert A. Woods Title: President SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 2000. Notary Public For RAW NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2003 My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_ KMG-BERNUTH, INC. PRESIDENT Title: day of October. SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this \_\_ 2000. JUDITH MALLERNEE

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

JUDITH MALLERNEE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
July 11, 2001

RECORDED: 10/18/2001

My Commission Expires: 7/11/6

-2-